6123329081

T-264 P.001/002 F-324

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

03:16PM

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G- 14237.1USWQ	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original d	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(les):	Z. Name and address of receiving partyless.
UNIVERSITE LIBRE DE BRUXELLES	BIOTECH TOOLS S.A. Rue de Ransbeek 230 B-1120 Bruxelles, Belgium
Vot. M No	Additional numc(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
Execution Date: 26 March 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/150,976	
Additional	numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence co	oncerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: John J. Gresens Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P. O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
Statement and signature: De	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
John J. Gresens	Wyley 6 May 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including attachments and document: 2
·	Total municipal vi Janger mentaling and on more and an arrangement of the control
1	Do not detach this portion on to: oner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 exandria VA 22313-1450
CERTIFICATÉ UNDER 37 CFR 1.6: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted vand Trademark Office at number 703.306.5995 on 6 May 200 Name	ria facsimile to the Assignment Division of the U.S. Petent Heidi Hanson

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 013631 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

6123329081

We, Université Libre de Bruxelles With principle place of business Avenue F.D. Roosevelt, 50 B-1050 Bruxelles Belgium as represented by Mr. P. de Maret and Mr. J-L. Vanherweghem

Do herewith assign the following patent applications

- 1) US patent application No. 09/150,976 (filed on December 1998 and entitled "Compound capable of introducing at least one molecule into a cell")
- 2) Canadian patent application No. 2179385 (filed on 19 December 1994 and entitled "Compound capable of introducing at least one molecule into a cell").
- 3) Japanese patent application No. 517056 (filed on 19 December 1994 and entitled "Compound capable of introducing at least one molecule into a cell")

With all their rights

ToBioTech Tools s.a. With its principle place of business at Rue de Ransbeek 230 B-1120 Bruxelles Belgium As represented by Mr. Robert Thys and Mr. Hans Bracquené

Who declares to accept the ownership of these patent applications with all their rights.

For Université Libre de Bruxelles

Name : Pierre de Maret

Date 26,03.03

Signature:

Name: Jean-Louis Vanherweghem

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

Date 260303

For BioTech Tools s.a.

Signature:

Name: Robert Thys

Date 26.03.03

Signature:

Name: Hans Bracquené

Date 97/3/03

PATENT

REEL: 013631 FRAME: 0429